

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.4 & 5 IN Civil Appeal.No.335/1997

STATE OF W B & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UMANANDA ROY & ORS

Respondent (s)

(For bringing on record the LR's. of deceased R-2 and c/delay in
filing apln. for substitution and Office Report)
With

I.A.Nos.3 & 5 IN C.A.No.510/1997 - for substitution of LR's. & O/R

Date : 30/04/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. PHUKAN

For Appellant (s) Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Ujjal Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Harpreet S. Sandhu, Adv. for
Mr. HK. Puri, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Somnath Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv. for
Ms. Sumita Mukherjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

We find absolutely no sufficient cause to condone the
inordinate delay of 7 years and 107 days and 6 years
respectively in both the matters. Interlocutory Applications
are, therefore, dismissed. Consequently the Civil Appeal
No.335/1997 abates against the 2nd respondent and Civil Appeal
No.510/1997 abates against respondent Nos.28,41,42,45,57,72,79
and 87.

.SP1

(S.Thapar) (Kanwal Singh)@@
AA
PS to Registrar Court Master@@
AA

The signed order is placed on the file.

I.A.NOS. 4 & 5@@
CCCCCCCCCCCC

IN@@
CC

CIVIL APPEAL NO.335 OF 1997@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

State of W.B. & Ors.

Appellant (s)

Versus

Umananda Roy & Ors.

Respondent (s)

(With I.A.Nos.3 & 5 IN CA.No.510/1997)

O R D E R@@
CCCCCCCC

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

We find absolutely no sufficient cause to condone the inordinate delay of 7 years and 107 days and 6 years respectively in both the matters. Interlocutory Applications are, therefore, dismissed. Consequently the Civil Appeal No.335/1997 abates against the 2nd respondent and Civil Appeal No.510/1997 abates against respondent Nos.28,41,42,45,57,72,79 and 87.

.SP1

.....J
(Syed Shah Mohammed Quadri)

New Delhi,
May 1, 2001

.....J
(S.N. Phukan)