

n
C.A.No. 509 OF 1997

ITEM No.2

Court No. 1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.509/1997

STATE OF W B & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

TAPAS KUNDU & ORS

Respondent (s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 24/08/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Appellant (s) Mr. H.K. Puri, adv.

For Respondent (s) Mrs. Sumita Mukherjee, adv.
Mr. Rana Mukherjee, adv.

Mr. N.R. Choudhary, adv.
Mr. Somnath Mukherjee, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks to withdraw this application to file an appropriate application to bring on record the L.Rs. of deceased respondents 3 and 8. This application is dismissed as withdrawn with the liberty as prayed for with the learned counsel.

Two months' time, as prayed for, is granted to do the needful.

.SP1

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master