

1

W.P(C)No. 523 OF 2001

ITEM No.19

Court No. 4

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.523/2001(For preliminary hearing)

ABDUL AZIZ MOLLA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent (s)

Date : 07/12/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.T. THOMAS
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. PHUKAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Adv.
V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Learned counsel submits that similar matters have been filed by other persons being CA No.510/1997 pending in this Court.

Issue notice and tag with CA No.510/1997.

.SP1

Hemalatha

(HK Bhatia)
Court Master