

:  
C.A.No. 509 OF 1997

ITEM No.1

Court No. 1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.509/1997@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

STATE OF W B & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

TAPAS KUNDU & ORS

Respondent (s)

( Office report on default )

Date : 14/12/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BISHESHWAR PRASAD SINGH

For Appellant (s) Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.  
Mr. SK Puri, Adv.  
Mr. Ujjwal Banerjee, Adv.  
Ms. Anindita Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent (s)  
Nos. 23 and 27 Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.  
Ms. Sumiita Mukehrjee, Adv.

Nos. 9-15 Mr. NR Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Somnath Mukherjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
The appeal is abated as against respondent Nos.  
3,8 and 28.  
.SP1

(Alka Dudeja)  
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)  
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 509 OF 2001@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

State of West Bengal and Ors. ... Appellants

Vs.

Tapas Kundu and Ors. ... Respondents

O R D E R@@  
CCCCCCCC

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

The office report on default dated 23rd November, 2001 is read.

The appeal shall stand abated as against respondent Nos. 3, 8 and 28.

.....L.....I.....T.....T..T....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP1

.....CJI.

.....J.  
(SHIVARAJ V. PATIL)

NEW DELHI  
DECEMBER 14, 2001.

.....J.  
(BISHESHWAR PRASAD SINGH)