

>

SLP(C)No. 15441 OF 2002
ITEM No.7

Court No. 1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No..... in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.15441/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 28/01/2002 in WPLRT 998/01
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

SUDHAKR BHATTA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

(Appln(s). for substitution)
(With Office Report)

Date : 17/11/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Dr.Sumant Bhardwaj,Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned prays for and is granted two weeks' time to furnish the age of the legal representatives.

[Naresh Kumar]

AR-cum-PS

[Janki Bhatia]

Court Master