

D

SLP(C)No. 18276 OF 2003
ITEM No.54

Court No. 6

SECTION XVI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.18276/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 20/05/2003 in WPLRT 175/00
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

TUSHAR KANTI DUTTA MUNSHI & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for permission to submit additional document(s))
(With prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

Date : 03/02/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta, Adv.
M/s Sheo Kumar Gupta, Bhanu P.Gupta, Advs.
Mr. A.N. Bardiyar, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Last opportunity is granted to the respondent to file counter affidavit within four weeks. Rejoinder within four weeks thereafter.

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master