

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.No.5 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 334 OF 1997

STATE OF W.B. & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PASCHIM BANGA RAJYA BHUMIJIBI SANGHA &AN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution due to death of Baradeshwari prasad
Bhattacharjee, Secretary of Res.No.1, with prayer for cond. Of delay)
with office report dated 26.5.2006)

Date: 01/08/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN (In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. H.K. Puri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. A.N. Bardiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Substitution allowed.

(Usha Bhardwaj)

(Veera Verma)

