

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS. 16 AND 17 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 16879 OF 1996

STATE OF W B & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PASCHIM BANGA B.K. SAMITY & ORS

Respondent(s)

(for impleadment)

(with office report dated 14.10.2006)

Date: 07/11/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN [IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.

For Applicant(s) Mr. Pijush K. roy, Adv. for

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Somnath Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

Ms. Sumita Ray, Adv. (not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

The applications for impleadment are rejected.

(J.S. Rawat)

AR-Cum-PS

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master