

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 3-4 & 5-6 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 509 OF 1997

STATE OF W B & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

TAPAS KUNDU & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln.,substitution of deceased respondent and office report )

Date: 11/11/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Shagun Matta, Adv.  
Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Sumita Ray, Adv.  
  
Mr. Iram Hassan, Adv.  
Ms. Uttara Babbar, Adv.  
  
Mr. Somnath Mukherjee ,Adv.  
Mr. Shekhar Kumar ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The applications for bringing on record the Lrs. of deceased respondent nos. 18 and 19 have been filed.

Learned counsel for the appellants seeks some time to take some instructions in the matter.

List again after two weeks.

[ Neeta ]  
Sr. P.A.

[ Minakshi Mehta ]  
Court Master