

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A. NO. 3-4 & 5-6
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 509 OF 1997

STATE OF W B & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

TAPAS KUNDU & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of deceased respondent,c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

Date: 06/01/2014 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.
Ms. Shagun Matta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Sumita Ray,Adv.
Ms. Uttara Babbar ,Adv
Mr. Somnath Mukherjee ,Adv
Mr. Shekhar Kumar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The application for substitution is not opposed, accordingly it is allowed. Delay is also condoned and amended memo of parties to be filed with in Two weeks' .

[SONIA KUMARI]
SR. P.A.

[SNEH LATA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER