

b

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.10 & 11 & 9 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 510 OF 1997

STATE OF W.B. & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PASCHIM BANGA B.K. SAMITY & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln.,  
setting aside an abatement, substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent  
and office report)

Date: 13/01/2014 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Saakar Sardana, Adv.  
Ms. Shagun Matta, Adv.  
For Mr. Anip Sachthey, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR  
  
Mr. Somnath Mukherjee, AOR  
  
Mrs. Sumita Ray, AOR  
  
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR  
  
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR  
  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

The application for substitution is not opposed,  
accordingly, it is allowed and abatement is set aside.

Amended memo of parties shall be filed within two weeks  
from today.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)

| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)

| | COURT MASTER

|

|