

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26235/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/03/2012
in WPLRT No. 52/2010 passed by the High Court of Calcutta)

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANTANU MUKHOPADHYAY & ANR.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 28/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. H. Wadhwa, Adv.
Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners state that legal
representative of deceased Smt. Santikana Mukhopadhyay is
her son Sh. Santanu Mukhopadhyay and he is already on
record as respondent no. 1.

It is submitted that in view of the above, no
further steps are required to be taken in the matter.

(Ashima Chhabra)
Sr. P.A.

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master