

**SECTION-XVI**

**LISTED On:11/01/2016**

**COURT No.:8**

**ITEM No. :19**

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (Civil) No. 58 of 2016**

**(With Prayer For Interim Relief)**

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS. ... Petitioners

Versus

ABDUL SAMAD MALLICK & ORS. ... Respondents

**OFFICE-REPORT**

The Special Leave Petition above-mentioned has been filed by Mr. Parijat Sinha, Advocate against the judgment and Order dated the 13/10/2015 of the High Court of Calcutta in WPLRT No. 184 of 2015.

It is submitted that Civil Appeal No. 16879 of 1996 referred to Annex P-6 is pending before Constitution Bench. Copy of the same is annexed at Page Nos. 47-52 of SLP Paper-books.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office-report.

Dated this the 8<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2016.

**Assistant Registrar**

**Copy to: - Mr. Parijat Sinha, Advocate**

**Assistant Registrar**

**AY**