

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 15441/2002
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
28/01/2002 in WPLRT No. 998/2001 passed by the High Court Of
Calcutta)

SUDHAKR BHATTA (DEAD) Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS. Respondent(s)
(Office report on default)

Date :22/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. S. Bhowmick, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shankar Ch. Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

Dr. Sumant Bharadwaj, Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Negi, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Viveka Nand Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the oral prayer made by learned counsel for the petitioner, the names of respondents Nos. 12 and 15 are deleted from the array of parties. Amended memo of parties name shall be filed within four weeks.

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that he will take steps for substituting the legal representatives of the deceased petitioner within four weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Pokhriyal]
Court Master