

<1

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 39/2016, I.A. 40/2016 in Civil Appeal No. 16879/1996

STATE OF W B & ORS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PASCHIM BANGA B.K.SAMITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For impleading party and office report)

Date : 27/09/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Soumitra G. Chaudhuri, Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

For Applicant(s) Mr. Hiren Dasan, Adv.

Mr. Chand Qureshi, Adv.

Ms. Sarla Chandra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. S.C. Patel, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Somnath Mukherjee, Adv.

Mrs. Sumita Ray, Adv.

2

M/s. K. J. John & Co., Adv.

Ms. Uttara Babbar, Adv.

Ms. Akanksha Chudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List after two weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Pokhriyal]

Court Master