

CHAMBER MATTER
LISTED ON 23.1.2017
COURT NO. 12
ITEM NO. 11

SECTION-XVI

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.41
(Applications for impleadment)
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 16879 OF 1996

STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

...APPELLANTS

Versus

PASCHIM BANGA B.K. SAMITY & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The Civil Appeal No. 16879 of 1996 relates to five Hon'ble Judges Bench matter.

It is submitted that Ms. Sarla Chandra, Advocate has on 18.10.2016 filed application for impleadment to implead applicant as party Co-petitioner along with Vakalatnama and appearance in the instant matter and the same is registered as Interlocutory Application No. 41 and copy of the same is placed with the appeal paper books.

The application above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber with this report.

Dated this the 26th day of November, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. Parijat Sinha, Advocate
2. Mr. Somnath Mukherjee, Advocate
3. Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Advocate
4. Ms. Sumita Ray, Advocate
5. Mr. Uttara Babbar, Advocate
6. Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Advocate
7. Mr. Anip Sachthey, Advocate
8. Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Advocate
9. Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, Advocate
10. Mr. S.C. Patel, Advocate
11. Mr. R.P. Goel, Advocate
12. Ms. Sarla Chandra, Advocate