

SECTION-XVI

LISTED On:6/02/2017

COURT No.:R-1

ITEM No. :44

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (Civil) No. 58 of 2016

(With Prayer for Interim Relief)

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS. ... Petitioners

Versus

ABDUL SAMAD MALLICK & ORS. ... Respondents

OFFICE-REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 6/01/2017 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Four weeks time is granted to respondent Nos. 1 to 6 for filing counter affidavit. List again on 6.2.2017."

It is submitted that despite above order, Mr. Avadh Bihari Kaushik, Advocate has not filed Counter-affidavit on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 to 6, so far.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office-Report.

Dated this the 3rd day of February, 2017.

Assistant Registrar

Copy to: - Mr. Parijat Sinha, Advocate
Mr. Avadh Bihari Kaushik, Advocate

Assistant Registrar

AY