

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 15441/2002
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/01/2002
in WPLRT No. 998/2001 passed by the High Court of Calcutta)

SUDHAKR BHATTA (DEAD)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.
(office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 01/05/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Narmada, Adv.
Ms. Shikha Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the oral request of learned counsel for the petitioner,
the names of respondent Nos. 12 and 15 be deleted from the
array of parties at the risk of the petitioner.

Amended memo of parties be filed within four weeks.

(POOJA SEHGAL)
SR. P.A.(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER