

ITEM NO.806

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.16879/1996

STATE OF W B & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PASCHIM BANGA B.K. SAMITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. No.121109 of 2017 in S.L.P.(C) No.1416/1997

Date : 30-01-2018 This matter was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, AOR

Mr. Parijat Sinha, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR

Mrs. Sarla Chandra, AOR

Mr. Somnath Mukherjee, AOR

M/S. K J John And Co, AOR

Mrs. Sumita Ray, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.121109 of 2017 in S.L.P.(C) No.1416/1997

On mentioning, the matter is taken on Board.

List the matter on 5th February, 2018, before the
appropriate Bench as per the roster.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar