

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).16879/1996

STATE OF W B & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PASCHIM BANGA B.K.SAMITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A.NOS. 121106 AND IA No. 121109/2017 in SLP(C) 1416/1997
ONLY to be listed on 5.2.2018)

WITH

SLP(C) No.1416/1997 (XVI)

Date : 05-02-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s) Dr. Harshvir Pratap Sharma, Adv.

/Applicant(s) Mr. Pankaj Kumar, Adv. [AOR]

Mr. Partha Sakha Dutt, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Syamal Das, Adv.

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv. [AOR]

Ms. Anwasha Shaha, Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv. [AOR]

Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. B.P. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv. [AOR]

For Respondent(s) Mr. Soumitra G. Chaudhuri, Adv.

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv. [AOR]

Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya, Adv. [AOR]

Mr. L.K. Paonam, Adv.

Mr. Niraj Bobby Paonam, Adv.

Mrs. Tomthinnganbi Koijam, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Gambhir, Adv.

Mr. Rauf Rahim, AOR

Mrs. Laxmi Arvind, Adv. [AOR]

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Arup Banerjee, AOR

Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.
Mrs. Kakali Roy, Adv.
Mr. Rajan K. Chourasia, Adv. [AOR]

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR
Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR
Mrs. Sarla Chandra, AOR

Mr. Somnath Mukherjee, Adv. [AOR]

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
Ms. Nirarika, Adv.
Ms. Kanika Kalaiyarasan, Adv.
for
M/s. K J John And Co., Adv. [AOR]

Mrs. Sumita Ray, AOR

Mr. Arna Das, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv. [AOR]

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No.121106 of 2017

This Court vide order dated 24.11.2003 issued the following directions :

".....

On a careful consideration of the respective submissions of the learned counsel appearing on either side, we are of the view that the authorities of the State shall ensure notwithstanding the vesting orders that may be passed and mutation that may be effected in the revenue records, no third party rights should be created and no such third parties be inducted or allowed to enter upon and squat on such properties pending disposal of the appeals."

Having heard learned counsel we direct the respondents to give effect to the said order in letter and spirit.

I.A. stands disposed of accordingly.

(Subhash Chander)
AR-cum-PS

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar