

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).16879/1996

STATE OF W B & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PASCHIM BANGA B.K.SAMITY . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(This is a five Judges Bench matter and has to be listed after disposal of C.A. 1012/2002(Nine Judge Bench matter)name of Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv. for appellant in C.A No.2089/2004 may be shown.Only I.As in SLP(C) NO.1416/1997 is to be listed before Hon'ble Judge-in-chamber.)

(I.A. No. 162454 of 2018 - intervention application)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1416/1997 (XVI)

(IA No.29948/2018-impleading party)

(IA No. 87445 of 2010-impleadment)

Date : 08-04-2019 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pankaj Kumar, AOR

For M/S. PLR Chambers And Co., AOR

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, AOR

For applicants in
IA 29948/2018 &
Ia 87445/2010

Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Imran Karim, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.
Mrs. Kakali Roy, Adv.
Mr. Rajan K. Chourasia, AOR

Mrs. Laxmi Arvind, AOR
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Chiranjeev Johri, Adv.
Mr. Khushant Wadhwa, Adv.

Mr. Suhaan Mukerji, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Amit Verma, Adv.
For M/S. PLR Chambers And Co., AOR

Mr. Arup Banerjee, AOR

Mr. Rauf Rahim, AOR

Mrs. Sumita Ray, AOR

Mr. Somnath Mukherjee, AOR

Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR

For M/S. K J John And Co, AOR

Mrs. Sarla Chandra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the applicants.

The applicants claim to be members of the Paschim Banga Rajya
Bhumijibi Sangha.

In view of the fact that they are already members in the
petitioner Association, there is no need to entertain these
applications for impleadment in their individual capacity .

However, whatever benefit will be granted in favour of the
Sangha, the applicants will also get the same benefit.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS

(SANTOSH KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER