

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**Civil Appeal No(s). 16879/1996****STATE OF W B & ORS.****Appellant(s)****VERSUS****PASCHIM BANGA B.K.SAMITY . & ORS.****Respondent(s)****WITH****SLP(C) No. 1416/1997 (XVI)****Date : 14-02-2020 This application (I.A No.171562/2018 only) was called on for hearing today.****CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA**
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE**Counsel for the parties****Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.**
Ms. Kakali Roy, Adv.
Mr. Rajan K. Chourasia, Adv.**Mr. Jayanta Bhattacharya, Adv.**
Mr. Anindo Mukherjee, Adv.
Mrs. Sarla Chandra, AOR**Laxmi Arvind, Adv.**
Mr. Santosh Sharma, Adv.**Mr. Subhashish Bhowmick, Adv.**
Ms. Manisha Pandey, Adv.**Ms. Uttara Babbar, Adv.**
Ms. Bhavana Duhoon, Adv.
Mr. Manan Bansal, Adv.**Mr. Suhaan Mukerji, Adv.**
Mr. Vishal Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Amit Verma, Adv.
Ms. Kajal Dalal, Adv.**For M/S. Plr Chambers And Co.****Dr. Harshvir Pratap Sharma, Sr. Adv.**
Mr. Ajay Chand Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Tejas Patel, Adv.
Mrs. Mamta Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Rukhsar Khan, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Bijan Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Mayur Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar, AOR

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, AOR

Mrs. Sumita Ray, AOR

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

M/S. K J John And Co, AOR

Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR

Mr. Somnath Mukherjee, AOR

Mr. Rauf Rahim, AOR

Mr. Arup Banerjee, AOR

M/S. Plr Chambers And Co., AOR

Mrs. Laxmi Arvind, AOR

Mr. Rajan K. Chourasia, AOR

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post the matter before a Bench of which one of us (Indira Banerjee, J.) is not a member.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER