

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).16879/1996

STATE OF W B & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PASCHIM BANGA B.K.SAMITY . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY I.A. NO.155042/2024 IN SLP(C) NO.1416/1997 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM])

WITH

SLP(C) No.1416/1997 (XVI)

(IA No. 155042/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 11-09-2024 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s) Dr. Harshvir Pratap Sharma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Kumar, AOR
Mr. A. Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. Tejas Patel, Adv.
Ms. Stuti Jain, Adv.
Mr. B. Sahoo, Adv.
Mr. Bijon Gosh, Adv.

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, AOR
Mr. Syamal Das, Adv.
Mr. M. Z. Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Mansur Ali Khan, Adv.

M/s. PLR Chambers And Co., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

Mrs. Sumita Ray, AOR

Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR
Ms. Anju Thomas, Adv.
Ms. Mantika Haryani, Adv.
Ms. Muskan Surana, Adv.

Mr. Arup Banerjee, AOR

Mr. Amitabh Poddar., Adv.

Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Kakali Roy, Adv.
Mr. Rajan K. Chourasia, AOR

Ms. Daisy Hannah, AOR
Ms. Oindrila Sen, Adv.
Mr. Samarth Mohanty, Adv.
Ms. Sneha Ahmed, Adv.

M/s. K J John And Co, AOR

Mr. Somnath Mukherjee, AOR

Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR

Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Agrahari, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR
Ms. Manisha Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Shubhankar, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Rathor, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kushwaha, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Singh, Adv.
Ms. Chitra Rekha Singh, Adv.

for Intervenor

Mr. Arna Das, Adv.
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NO.155042/2024 in SLP(C) No.1416/1997

1. Learned senior counsel for the petitioners/applicants fairly states that in view of the subsequent clarification issued by the State Government vide Memo No.3097(23)-15/151/2020 dated 21.08.2024, no further directions are required to be issued in the application. The same is, accordingly, disposed of in terms of the above-mentioned Government circular.
2. The parties shall be at liberty to move an application for

listing of the main case as soon as the judgment of the nine-Judge Bench is pronounced in Maharashtra case.

(ARJUN BISHT)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR